PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name	Execution Date			
Ke-Li WU			03/21/2013			
Hai HU			03/21/2013			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	The Chinese Uni	versity of Hong Kong				
Street Address:	Shatin					
Internal Address:	New Territories					
City:	Hong Kong					
State/Country:	CHINA					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Ty	/ре		Number			
Application Number: 138492		849286				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA					
CORRESPONDENCE D	206682603	1				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	206682603 sent via US Mail w	hen the fax attempt is unsuccessfu	ıl.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone:	206682603 <i>sent via US Mail</i> w 206622490	<i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessf</i> u D	<i>I.</i>			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email:	206682603 <i>sent via US Mail w</i> 206622490 millicents@	<i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 0 seedip.com	d.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	206682603 <i>sent via US Mail w</i> 206622490 millicents@ Seed IP La	<i>rhen the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 0 seedip.com <i>พ</i> Group PLLC	<i>I.</i>			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email:	206682603 <i>sent via US Mail w</i> 206622490 millicents@	<i>rhen the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 0 seedip.com <i>พ</i> Group PLLC	И.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	206682603 sent via US Mail w 206622490 millicents@ Seed IP La 701 Fifth Av Suite 5400	<i>rhen the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 0 seedip.com <i>พ</i> Group PLLC	1.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	206682603 <i>sent via US Mail w</i> 206622490 millicents@ Seed IP La 701 Fifth Av Suite 5400 Seattle, WA	<i>then the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 0 seedip.com w Group PLLC venue	<i>I.</i>			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	206682603 sent via US Mail w 206622490 millicents@ Seed IP La 701 Fifth Av Suite 5400 Seattle, WA	<i>then the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 0 seedip.com w Group PLLC /enue \SHINGTON 98104	И.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	206682603 sent via US Mail w 206622490 millicents@ Seed IP La 701 Fifth Av Suite 5400 Seattle, WA	<i>then the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 0 seedip.com w Group PLLC venue SHINGTON 98104 200167.429				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	206682603 sent via US Mail w 206622490 millicents@ Seed IP La 701 Fifth Av Suite 5400 Seattle, WA	then the fax attempt is unsuccessfu 0 seedip.com w Group PLLC venue ASHINGTON 98104 200167.429 Frank Abramonte				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Ke-Li Wu and Hai Hu (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), both having a mailing address of Room 316, Ho Sin Hang Engineering Building, The Chinese University of Hong Kong, Shatin, New Territories, Hong Kong, China, are the joint inventors of "DIELECTRIC RESONATOR FILTERS. **METHODS** OF invention entitled an MANUFACTURING THE SAME AND DIPLEXER/MULTIPLEXERS USING DIELECTRIC RESONATOR FILTERS," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on March 22, 2013 _____, and assigned ; which application claims the benefit of U.S. Application No. 13/849,286 Provisional Application No. 61/615,728, filed on March 26, 2012;

WHEREAS, The Chinese University of Hong Kong (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a place of business at Shatin, N.T., Hong Kong, China, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

> PATENT REEL: 030382 FRAME: 0072

Assignee's counsel is authorized to insert the official filing date and application number information when it becomes available.

This assignment is made effective as of March 26, 2012

2013.03.2 Wuh Date Ke-Li Wu

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Ke-Li Wu is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated	20/3-3-2	
Signature of Witness	that	
Printed Name	ZHAO Luyh	



I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Hai Hu is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated	0/3-3-2	
Signature of Witness	They	
Printed Name	ZHAU Luyn	

2423950_1 (200167.429)

RECORDED: 05/09/2013